PLAYOFF CHAMPIONS - 1945 TO 2009

---- EAST DIVISION ---- ---- WEST DIVISION ---- ---- EAST DIVISION ---- ---- WEST DIVISION ----
Semi-Final Division Semi-Final Division Semi-Final Division Semi-Final Division
YEAR Winner(s) Champion Winner Champion YEAR Winner(s) Champion Winner(s) Champion
1945 None Toronto * Calgary Winnipeg 2000 Winnipeg Montreal B.C. B.C.*
1946 None Toronto * None Winnipeg 2001 Hamilton Winnipeg Calgary Calgary *
1947 None Toronto * None Winnipeg 2002 Toronto Montreal * Winnipeg Edmonton
1948 None Ottawa None Calgary * 2003 Toronto Montreal Saskatchewan Edmonton *
1949 None Montreal * None Calgary 2004 Toronto Toronto * Saskatchewan B.C.
1950 None Toronto * Edmonton Winnipeg 2005 Montreal Montreal Edmonton Edmonton *
1951 Hamilton Ottawa * Edmonton Saskatchewan 2006 Toronto Montreal Saskatchewan B.C.*
1952 None Toronto * Edmonton Edmonton 2007 Winnipeg Winnipeg Saskatchewan Saskatchewan *
1953 None Hamilton * Winnipeg Winnipeg 2008 Edmonton Montreal B.C. Calgary *
1954 None Montreal Winnipeg Edmonton * 2009 B.C. Montreal * Calgary Saskatchewan
1955 Toronto Montreal Winnipeg Edmonton *
1956 Hamilton Montreal Saskatchewan Edmonton *
1957 Montreal Hamilton * Winnipeg Winnipeg
1958 Ottawa Hamilton Edmonton Winnipeg * SUMMARY OF DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIPS
1959 Ottawa Hamilton Edmonton Winnipeg* | - EAST DIVISION -------  eeemeeeee WEST DIVISION ---------
1960 Ottawa Ottawa * Edmonton Edmonton Hamilton Tigers Cats 18 Edmonton Eskimos 22
1961 Toronto Hamilton Calgary Winnipeg * Montreal Alouettes 17 Winnipeg Blue Bombers 12
1962 Montreal Hamilton Calgary Winnipeg * Toronto Argonauts 13 Calgary Stampeders 12
1963 Ottawa Hamilton * Saskatchewan B.C. Ottawa Rough Riders 9 Saskatchewan Roughriders 10
1964 Ottawa Hamilton Calgary B.C.* Winnipeg Blue Bombers 6 B.C. Lions 9
1965 Ottawa Hamilton * Winnipeg Winnipeg Baltimore Stallions/CFL 2
1966 Hamilton Ottawa Winnipeg Saskatchewan * X - Calgary and Baltimore totals include North and South championships in 1995
1967 Ottawa Hamilton * Saskatchewan Saskatchewan
1968 Toronto Ottawa * Calgary Calgary REGULAR SEASON FINISHES OF PLAYOFF CHAMPIONS
1969 Toronto Ottawa * Calgary Saskatchewan Since 1945, the 129 playoff titles were won by teams as follows:
1970 Montreal Montreal * Calgary Calgary Regular Season: No Last Regular Season: No Last
1971 Hamilton Toronto Saskatchewan Calgary * From 1st place 85 2009 From 4th place 0
1972 Ottawa Hamilton * Saskatchewan Saskatchewan From 2nd place 34 2007 By cross-over teams 0
1973 Montreal Ottawa * Saskatchewan Edmonton From 3rd place 10 2005
1974 Ottawa Montreal * Saskatchewan Edmonton
1975 Montreal Montreal Saskatchewan Edmonton * Since 1945, the 65 Grey Cups have matched up as follows:
1976 Hamilton Ottawa * Edmonton Saskatchewan Grey Cup Matchups No Last Teams
1977 Ottawa Montreal * B.C. Edmonton 1st place vs 1st place 32 2009 Montreal vs Saskatchewan
1978 Montreal Montreal Calgary Edmonton * 1st place vs 2nd place 17 2001 Winnipeg vs Calgary
Ottawa Montreal Calgary Edmonton * 1st place vs 3rd place 4 2000 BC vs Montreal
1980 Montreal Hamilton Winnipeg Edmonton * 2nd place vs 2nd place 6 2007 Saskatchewan vs Winnipeg
1981 Ottawa Ottawa B.C. Edmonton * 2nd place vs 3rd place 4 2000 Edmonton vs Montreal
1982 Ottawa Toronto Winnipeg Edmonton * 3rd place vs 3rd place 1 2000 Montreal vs Calgary
1983 Hamilton Toronto * Winnipeg B.C. Other (1945) 1 1945  Toronto vs Winnipeg (playoff only)
1984 Hamilton Hamilton Winnipeg Winnipeg *
1985 Montreal Hamilton Winnipeg B.C.* ;;
1986 None Hamilton * B.C. Edmonton {k‘
Edmonton cFL
1987 Toronto Toronto Edmonton Edmonton * HISTORICAL NOTES:
1988 Winnipeg Winnipeg * B.C. B.C. 1. On the creation of the CFL in 1958 out of the old CFC, the East Division was formed from
1989 Winnipeg Hamilton Saskatchewan Saskatchewan * the long-standing IRFU. It was renamed the Eastern Conference in 1960 and then the East
1990 Toronto Winnipeg * Edmonton Edmonton Division in 1981. The present-day West Division was formed from the older WIFU in 1960,
1991 Winnipeg Toronto * Calgary Calgary renamed the Western Conference in 1961, and the West Division in 1981.
1992 Hamilton Winnipeg Edmonton Calgary * 2.* Won the Grey Cup in that season.
1993 Hamilton Winnipeg Edmonton Edmonton * 3. Division Semi-Finals have been held in the one-game format across the CFL since 1965.
Calgary The two-game format was used in the East only in 1951 and in the West from 1952-64.
1994 Baltimore Baltimore B.C. B.C.* 4. In the East, Division Finals were staged as a two-game total point series in most seasons
Winnipeg Calgary from 1945 to 1972. The East adopted the one-game final format in 1973 with the exception
North & South Divisional Alignment for 1995 only: of 1986 when there was no Semi-Final held in favour of a two-game Final series.
1995 ** Baltimore Baltimore * Calgary Calgary 5. In the West, Division Finals were staged as a two-game total point series from 1946 to
San Antonio Edmonton 1949 (1947 required a third game to break a tie). From 1950 to 1971, the Division Finals
1996 Montreal Toronto * Edmonton Edmonton were staged as a best-of-three series. The one-game format began in 1972 in the West.
1997 Montreal Toronto * Saskatchewan Saskatchewan 6. There have been playoff format alterations many times including 1986, 1993, 1994 and
1998 Montreal Hamilton Edmonton Calgary * in 1995 when the CFL was aligned between Canadian and US teams as North-South.
1999 Hamilton Hamilton * Calgary Calgary 7. ORFU champions played IRFU winners from 1945-52 and WIFU winners from 1953-54.




PLAYOFF ALL-TIME RECORDS SINCE 1945

ALL-TIME PLAYOFF STANDINGS: 1945-2009

-- Years -- Curr't -- PLAYOFF WON-LOST RECORD 1945 TO 2009 ----
Team Years Played Tot Ply  Streak G W L T Pct PF PA PF PA
EDMONTON Eskimos 1949-2009 61 52 2 95 54 41 0 .568 2,069 1,746 21.8 18.4
TORONTO Argonauts 1945-2009 65 36 0 63 35 27 1 .563 1,345 1,204 21.3 19.1
MONTREAL Alouettes-Concordes 1946-86, 1996-09 55 43 14 64 35 29 0 .547 1,361 1,385 21.3 216
WINNIPEG Blue Bombers 1945-2009 65 48 0 97 50 45 2 .526 1,822 1,664 18.8 17.2
CALGARY Stampeders 1945-2009 65 42 5 85 41 42 2 494 1,640 1,558 19.3 18.3
HAMILTON Tiger-Cats 1950-2009 60 47 1 80 37 42 1 469 1,633 1,576 20.4 19.7
OTTAWA Rough Riders-Renegades 1945-96, 2002-05 56 38 - 69 32 37 0 464 1,247 1,273 18.1 18.4
REGINA-SASKATCHEWAN Roughriders 1945-2009 65 40 8 79 35 42 2 .456 1,341 1,699 17.0 215
BC Lions 1954-2009 56 32 13 45 19 26 0 422 1,000 1,160 22.2 25.8
Other Teams:
ORFU: Balmy Bch, Ottawa, Sarnia, K-Waterloo 1945-1954 10 - 10 0 10 0 .000 70 299 7.0 29.9
US-Based: Baltimore, San Antonio, Birmingham 1994-1995 2 - 7 5 2 0 714 177 141 25.3 20.1
CFL TOTAL: 1945 TO 2009 347 343 343 8 .500 13,705 13,705 39.5 39.5

PLAYOFF TEAM RECORDS

QUICK REFERENCE - SINGLE-GAME TEAM RECORDS Scoring Records Since 1945, Others Since 1953
Points Edmonton vs Winnipeg Nov 10/96 68 Pass attempts Edmonton vs Calgary Nov 18/01 52
Points, one Qtr Calgary vs BC (3rd) Nov 10/79 29 Hamilton vs BC Nov 15/09 52
Points, one Half Montreal vs BC (1st) Nov 2/97 42 Pass completions Toronto vs Montreal Nov 8/98 38
Touchdowns Edmonton vs Winnipeg Nov 10/96 9 Interceptions thrown Saskatchewan at Winnipeg Oct 28/53 8
Field goals made Baltimore vs San Antonio Nov 12/95 7 Hamilton vs Ottawa Nov 19/66 8
First downs Hamilton vs Toronto Nov 25/61 37 Punts Hamilton at Toronto Nov 11/84 22
Net offence yds Hamilton at Montreal Nov 17/56 746 Fieldgoal atts Baltimore vs San Antonio Nov 12/95 9
Rushing yards Hamilton vs Montreal Nov 23/57 413 Turnovers Edmonton vs Calgary Nov 18/01 12
Passing yards Hamilton at Montreal Nov 17/56 540 QB Sacks made Hamilton vs Montreal Nov 17/85 9
TD passes Ottawa vs Hamilton Nov 19/66 6 Winnipeg vs Hamilton Nov 22/92 9
Most Years, Playoffs Most Points For & Allowed (See above Table for full records)
52 Edmonton 43 Montreal 38 Ottawa 2069 Points for Edmonton 1950-2009
48 Winnipeg 42 Calgary 36 Montreal 1822 Winnipeg 1945-2008
47 Hamilton 40 Saskatchewan 32 B.C. 1640 Calgary 1945-2009
Most Consecutive Years, Playoffs 1746 Points Allowed Edmonton 1950-2009
34 Edmonton 1972-2005 1699 Saskatchewan 1945-2009
17 Winnipeg 1980-1996 1664 Winnipeg 1945-2008
15 Saskatchewan 1962-1976
15 Ottawa 1956-1969 Most Points Scored, Single Playoff Game
14 Montreal 1996-2009 (current) 68 - EDM  Edmonton vs Winnipeg Nov 10/96
13 BC 1997-2009 (current) 59 - WPG  Winnipeg vs Hamilton Nov 22/92
56 - MTL Montreal vs BC Nov 22/09
Won-Lost Record (See above Table for full records) 55 - WPG  Winnipeg vs Edmonton Nov 4/84
97 Games Winnipeg 1945-2008 (111 g. since 1936) 52 - SA San Antonio vs Birmingham Nov 5/95
54 Wins * Edmonton 1950-2009 Note:
45 Losses Winnipeg 1945-2008 Most points by a road team is 45 set by Ham Nov 16/63)
.568 Percentage Edmonton 1950-2009
Note: Most Points Scored, Single Playoff Game (Both teams)
- Winnipeg played the most games in one playoff year with 6 in 1953. 89 - Ml/Ha Montreal 48 vs Hamilton 41 Nov 17/56
- Winnipeg & Edmonton have won the most games in one playoff year with 4. 84 - Cg/BC Calgary 43vsBC 41 Nov 10/91
- Winnipeg has won 60 of 111 playoff games since 1936 (see earlier CFL Guides) 80 - MIBC Montreal 45 vs BC 35 Nov 2/97
77 - To/Ha Toronto 41 vs Hamilton 36 Nov 20/83
Longest Winning Streak, Overall
6 Toronto Nov 24/45 to Nov 22/47 Fewest Points Scored, Single Playoff Game (Both teams)
6 Montreal Nov 17/54 to Nov 13/57 3 - To/Ot Toronto 3 vs Ottawa 0 Nov 11/47
6 Edmonton Nov 20/77 to Nov 21/82 4 - SkiICg Saskatchewan 1 vs Calgary 3 Oct 27/45
5 - Ed/Wp Edmonton 4 vs Winnipeg 1 Oct 27/51
Longest Winning Streak, Home
12 Edmonton Nov 18/73 to Nov 15/87 Largest Margin of Victory, Playoff Game
11 Montreal Nov 15/70 to Nov 8/98 +61 - EDM  Edmonton vs Winnipeg (68-7) Nov 10/96
+48 - WPG  Winnipeg vs Hamilton (59-11) Nov 22/92
Longest Winning Streak, Road +46 - HAM  Hamilton vs Toronto (48-2) Nov 25/61
6 Toronto Nov 16/46 to Nov 12/5
Most Points Scored, One Quarter, Playoff Game
Longest Unbeaten Streak, Overall 29 - CGY Calgary vs BC (3rd) Nov 10/79
6 Toronto Nov 24/45 to Nov 22/47 28 - CGY Calgary vs BC (3rd) Nov 10/91
6 Montreal Nov 17/54 to Nov 13/57 26 - SSK Saskatchewan vs Calgary (4th) Nov 7/64
6 Edmonton Nov 20/77 to Nov 21/82 26 - BC BC vs Saskatchewan (2nd) Nov 12/06
5 Winnipeg Nov 11/53 to Nov 1/54 (Most Quarter pts by a road team is 24 held by Tor, Edm and Wpg)
5 Montreal Nov 19/77 to Nov 8/80 (Record for 1st Quarter pts is 22 held by Edm, Ham and Tor)



PLAYOFF TEAM RECORDS (Since 1945)

Most Points Scored, One Half, Playoff Game Most First downs, Playoff Game
42 - MTL Montreal vs BC (1st) Nov 2/97 37 - HAM  Hamilton vs Toronto Nov 25/61
38 - SA San Antonio vs Birmingham (1st) Nov 5/95 35 - HAM  Hamilton at Toronto Nov 23/86
37 - EDM Edmonton vs Winnipeg (2nd) Nov 10/96 34 - EDM Edmonton vs Calgary Nov 5/60
(Most Half pts by a road team is 35 set by Ham Nov 16/63) 34 - CGY Calgary vs Saskatchewan Nov 9/63
Largest Leads, Playoff Game Most First downs both teams, Playoff Game
1stQ +21 EDM Edmonton vs Saskatchewan (22-1) Nov 7/56 61 - Ed/Cg Edmonton 34 vs Calgary 27 Nov 5/60
+21 WPG Winnipeg vs Calgary (21-0) Nov 9/80 60 - Ha/Ot Hamilton 33 vs Ottawa 27 Nov 7/56
2ndQ +32 SA San Antonio vs Birmingham (38-6) Nov 5/95 60 - Ha/MI Hamilton 28 vs Montreal 32 Nov 10/56
+30 3tms Toronto, Edmonton & Montreal 1991, 1996, 1997
3rdQ +45 EDM Edmonton vs Winnipeg (46-1) Nov 10/96 Most Yards Net Offence, Playoff Game
+37 HAM  Hamilton vs Montreal (38-1) Nov 23/57 746 - HAM Hamilton at Montreal Nov 17/56
+37 TOR Toronto vs Winnipeg (40-3) Nov 17/91 648 - HAM Hamilton vs Toronto Nov 25/61
607 - SSK Saskatchewan at Winnipeg Nov 3/56
Largest Comebacks to Win, Playoff Game 589 - MTL Montreal vs Hamilton Nov 20/54
1stQ -14 MTL MTL at TOR (0-14, Won 33-17) Nov 20/05 588 - EDM Edmonton at Calgary Nov 18/90
2ndQ -14 SSK  SSKat WPG (7-21, won 27-24) Nov 19/72 582 - MTL Montreal at Hamilton Nov 10/56
3rdQ -15 CGY CGY at EDM (18-33, won 38-36) Nov 17/91
Most Yards Net Offence both teams, Playoff Game
Largest Shutout 1,251 - Ml/Ha Hamilton 746 at Montreal 505 Nov 17/56
45-0 - HAM  Hamilton at Ottawa Nov 16/63 1,069 - Ha/MI Montreal 582 at Hamilton 487 Nov 10/56
43-0 - OTT Ottawa vs Montreal Aug 24/59 1,011 - OtMI Ofttawa 532 vs Montreal 479 Nov 13/57
40-0 - MTL Montreal vs Hamilton Tigers (ORFU) Nov 19/49
Note: Only two teams have been shut out at home in the playoffs since 1947:
(Ssk by Cgy 32-0 in 1968 and Ottawa by Hamilton 45-0 in 1963)
Playoff Overtime (Single game) Playoff Overtime (Series) Most Rushing Yards, Playoff Game
WPG 17 at EDM 2 Nov 23/57 HAM 48 vs TOR 2 Nov 25/61 413 - HAM  Hamilton vs Montreal Nov 23/57
CGY 25vs SSK 12 Nov 20/68 (Series tied 27-27 through two 412 - EDM  Edmonton vs Winnipeg Nov 3/51
MTL 32 at TOR 10 Nov 11/73 games. Hamilton outscored 391 - MTL Montreal at Ottawa Nov 13/57
HAM 14 at TOR 13 Nov 11/84 Toronto 28-0 in OT) 352 - MTL Montreal vs BC Nov 2/97
BC 27 vs SSK 25 Nov 14/04 340 - OTT Ottawa vs Toronto Nov 12/60
BC 34 at HAM 27 Nov 15/09 334 - OTT Ottawa at Montreal Nov 12/58
Most Touchdowns, Playoff Game Most Rushing Attempts, Playoff Game
9 - EDM Edmonton vs Winnipeg Nov 10/96 63 - WPG  Winnipeg vs Edmonton Nov 22/58
7 - Several clubs (10 times) 63 - MTL Montreal at Toronto Nov 11/73
59 - EDM  Edmonton vs Winnipeg Nov 23/57
Most Touchdowns by Offence, Playoff Game (Rushing + Passing) 58 - EDM  Edmonton at Winnipeg Nov 11/55
6 - OTT Ottawa vs Hamilton Nov 19/66
5 - Several clubs (8 times) Most Rushing Attempts both team, Playoff Gam
104 - To/MlI Toronto 41 vs Montreal 63 Nov 11/73
Most Touchdowns Rushing, Playoff Game 98 - OtMI  Ottawa 57 vs Montreal 41 Nov 5/60
7 - WPG Winnipeg vs Saskatchewan Oct 28/53
Most Rushing Yards both teams, Playoff Game
Most Touchdowns Passing, Playoff Game 696 - Ot/MI  Ottawa 305 vs Montreal 391 Nov 13/57
6 - OTT Ottawa vs Hamilton Nov 19/66 557 - OtYMI  Ottawa 293 vs Montreal 264 Nov 10/62
Most Touchdowns on Returns, Playoff Game Most Touchdowns Rushing, Playoff Game
By punt return: 7 - WPG  Winnipeg vs Saskatchewan Oct 28/53
2 - MTL Montreal vs Edmonton Nov 15/08 5 - TOR  Toronto vs Balmy Beach Nov 18/50
By interception return: 5 - HAM  Hamilton vs Ottawa Nov 7/56
2 - OTT Ottawa at Montreal Nov 11/48 5 - OTT Ottawa at Hamilton Nov 24/63
2 - CGY Calgary vs Hamilton Nov 4/95 5 - WPG  Winnipeg vs Hamilton Nov 22/92
2 - EDM Edmonton vs Winnipeg Nov 10/96
By fumble return: Highest Avg. Rush, Playoff Game
2 - CGY Calgary vs Saskatchewan Nov 20/68 9.8 - TOR  Toronto vs Ottawa Nov 11/90
2 - HAM Hamilton vs Montreal Nov 13/76 9.2 - CGY Calgary vs Saskatchewan Nov 5/06
2 - MTL Montreal vs BC Nov 2/97
By kickoff return:
1 - Several clubs (12 times)
Most 1-Point Converts, Playoff Game Most Passing Yards, Playoff Game
9 - EDM Edmonton vs Winnipeg Nov 10/96 540 - HAM Hamilton at Montreal Nov 17/56
7 - Several clubs (6 times) 492 - SSK Saskatchewan vs Calgary Nov 11/63
468 - SSK Saskatchewan at Edmonton Nov 15/92
Most 2-Point Converts, Playoff Game 467 - CGY Calgary vs BC Nov 10/79
2 - Three times (Hamilton, BC, BC) 1979, 1997, 1998 467 - WPG  Winnipeg vs Edmonton Nov 13/83
461 - TOR Toronto vs Ottawa Nov 21/82
Most Field goals, Playoff Game
7 - BAL Baltimore vs San Antonio Nov 12/95 Most Passing Yards, Playoff Game
6 - Several clubs ( 7 times) 876 - MI/Ha Montreal 336 vs Hamilton 540 Nov 17/56
813 - BC/Sk BC 337 vs Saskatchewan 416 Nov 14/04
Most Singles, Playoff Game 797 - Ha/BC Hamilton 437 vs BC 360 Nov 15/09
6 - WPG Winnipeg vs Edmonton Nov 13/50 788 - Wp/Ed Winnipeg 467 vs Edmonton 321 Nov 15/09
6 - WPG Winnipeg vs Edmonton Nov 22/58
6 - HAM Hamilton at Ottawa Nov 13/83 Most Pass Attempts, Playoff Game
52 - EDM Edmonton vs Calgary Nov 18/01
Most Safety touches, Playoff Game 52 - HAM Hamilton vs BC Nov 15/09
2 - WPG Winnipeg vs Saskatchewan Nov 16/66 51 - WPG Winnipeg at Baltimore Nov 4/95
2 - OTT Ottawa vs Montreal Nov 11/72 50 - TOR Toronto vs Ottawa Nov 20/60
2 - SSK Saskatchewan at Toronto Nov 10/02 50 - TOR Toronto vs Hamilton Nov 11/84
49 - Several clubs (6 times)




PLAYOFF TEAM RECORDS (Since 1945)

Most Pass Attempts both teams, Playoff Game Most Punts, Playoff Game
99 - Ha/To Toronto 50 vs Hamilton 49 Nov 11/84 22 - HAM  Hamilton at Toronto Nov 11/84
87 - Ha/BC Hamilton 52 vs BC 35 Nov 15/09 19 - HAM  Hamilton vs Montreal Nov 4/84
85 - Ha/To Hamilton 43 vs Toronto 42 Nov 26/61 17 - TOR  Toronto vs Hamilton Nov 11/84
85 - WPG Calgary 46 vs Edmonton 39 Nov 15/98 17 - WPG  Winnipeg at Hamilton Nov 19/89
Most Pass Completions, Playoff Game Most Punting Yards, Playoff Game
38 - TOR Toronto vs Montreal Nov 8/98 1,054 - HAM  Hamilton at Toronto Nov 11/84
35 - HAM Hamiton vs Toronto Nov 23/86 942 - HAM  Hamilton vs Montreal Nov 4/84
34 - EDM Edmonton vs Saskatchewan Nov 7/04
33 - Three times Highest Punting Avg. Yards, Playoff Game
54.0 - BC BC vs Winnipeg Nov 11/84
Most Pass Completions both teams, Playoff Game
58 - Ml/To Montreal 20 vs Toronto 38 Nov 8/98 Most Field Goal Attempts, Playoff Game
56 - Cg/Ed Calgary 32 vs Edmonton 24 Nov 15/98 9 - BAL Baltimore vs San Antonio Nov 12/95
56 - BC/Sk BC 28 vs Saskatchewan 28 Nov 14/04 8 - SSK Saskatchewan vs Calgary Nov 11/07
55 - Ha/BC Hamilton 31 vs BC 24 Nov 15/09 7 - Several clubs (5 times)
Highest Completion pct., Playoff Game DEFENSIVE STATISTICS
80.0 - SSK Saskatchewan vs Calgary (28/35) Nov 7/64 Fewest Points Allowed, Playoff Game
79.5 - TOR Toronto vs Montreal (31/39) Nov 17/96 0 - Several clubs (13 times)
78.9 - SSK Saskatchewan vs Winnipeg (15/19) Nov 6/71 Most recent: Hamilton shutout Montreal 23-0 Nov 13/76
78.6 - HAM Hamilton vs Montreal (22/28) Nov 17/85
77.8 - CGY Calgary vs BC (28/36) Nov 10/79 Fewest First Downs Allowed, Playoff Game
3 - EDM  Edmonton vs Saskatchewan Nov 3/51
Most Touchdowns Passing, Playoff Game 4 - MTL Montreal vs Ottawa Nov 17/74
6 - OTT Ottawa vs Hamilton Nov 19/66
5 - Several clubs (8 times) Fewest Yards Net Offence Allowed, Playoff Game
32 - CGY Calgary vs Saskatchewan Nov 10/62
Most Touchdowns Passing both teams, Playoff Game 32 - OTT Ottawa vs Toronto Nov 22/69
9 - MI/Ha Hamilton 4 at Montreal 5 Nov 17/56 59 - MTL Montreal vs Ottawa Nov 17/79
8 - Ot/Ha Ottawa 6 vs Hamilton 2 Nov 19/66 75 - EDM  Edmonton vs Winnipeg Nov 10/96
7 - MI/To Montreal 4 vs Toronto 3 Nov 19/55
Fewest Yards Rushing Allowed, Playoff Game
Most Interceptions Thrown, Playoff Game (11) - WPG  Winnipeg vs Edmonton Nov 22/58
8 - SSK Saskatchewan at Winnipeg Oct 28/53 9) - SSK Saskatchewan vs Winnipeg Nov 3/56
8 - HAM Hamilton vs Ottawa Nov 19/66 1 - OTT Ottawa vs Toronto Nov 23/68
3 - MTL Montreal vs Edmonton Nov 15/08
Most Interceptions Thrown both teams, Playoff Game
9 - Wp/Sk Winnipeg 1 vs Saskatchewan 8 Oct 28/53 Fewest Yards Passing Allowed, Playoff Game
9 - Ha/To Hamilton 5 vs Toronto 4 Nov 16/86 0 - OTT Ottawa vs Montreal Nov 10/62
8 - Ot/Ha Ottawa 0 vs Hamilton 8 Nov 19/66 6 - HAM  Hamilton at Ottawa Nov 14/64
8 - Cg/Sk Calgary 3 vs Saskatchewan 5 Nov 20/68 12 - WPG  Winnipeg vs Saskatchewan Nov 5/56
19 - WPG  Winnipeg vs Calgary Nov 22/61
Most Turnovers, Single Game 8 - WPG Winnipeg vs Saskatchewan Oct 28/53
12 - EDM Edmonton vs Calgary Nov 18/01 8 - OTT Ottawa vs Hamilton Nov 19/66
11 - HAM Hamilton at Montreal Nov 17/56 6 - OTT Ottawa at Hamilton Nov 22/58
10 - HAM Hamilton at Ottawa Nov 19/66 6 - MTL Montreal at Ottawa Nov 7/64
10 - SSK Saskatchewan at Calgary Nov 20/68 6 - CGY Calgary vs BC Nov 19/00
Most Turnovers both teams, Single Game Most Fumbles Recovered, Playoff Game
19 - Ha/MlI Hamilton 11 at Montreal 8 Nov 17/56 6 - WPG Winnipeg vs Edmonton Nov 13/50
14 - Cg/Sk Calgary 4 vs Saskatchewan 10 Nov 20/68 5 - Several clubs (6 times)

Most Fumbles, Single Game

9 - OTT Ottawa at Hamilton Nov 7/56 Most QB Sacks made, Playoff Game (Since 1978)
8 - TOR Toronto at Hamilton Nov 14/99 9 - HAM Hamilton vs Montreal Nov 17/85
9 - WPG  Winnipeg vs Hamilton Nov 22/92
Most Fumbles Lost, Single Game 7 - EDM Edmonton vs Winnipeg Nov 15/80
6 - EDM Edmonton at Winnipeg Nov 13/50 7 - EDM Edmonton vs Winnipeg Nov 10/96
5 - Several clubs (6 times) 7 - BC BC vs Calgary Nov 21/99
7 - SSK Saskatchewan at BC Nov 18/07
Most Interceptions Thrown, Playoff Game
8 - SSK Saskatchewan at Winnipeg Oct 28/53 Most QB Sacks made both teams, Playoff Game (Since 1978)
8 - HAM Hamilton vs Ottawa Nov 19/66 12 - BC/ISk BC 5 vs Saskatchewan 7 Nov 18/07
12 - To/Ha Toronto 6 vs Hamilton 6 Nov 11/84
Most Penalties, Single Game 11 - Ha/Ml Hamilton 9 vs Montreal 2 Nov 17/85
19 - WPG Winnipeg vs Saskatchewan Nov 2/03 10 - Ha/Ml Hamilton 5 vs Montreal 5 Nov 16/80
17 - BC BC vs Winnipeg Nov 15/86
16 - Several clubs (5 times) Most Defensive Tackles, Playoff Game (Since 1987)
55 - TOR Toronto at Winnipeg Nov 18/90
Most Penalty Yards, Single Game 54 - HAM Hamilton at Winnipeg Nov 22/92
180 - HAM  Hamilton at Toronto Nov 5/04 53 - CGY Calgary vs Saskatchewan Nov 12/89
168 - MTL  Montreal vs Hamilton Nov 21/99 53 - TOR Toronto vs Ottawa Nov 11/90
154 - OTT Ottawa vs Montreal Nov 18/73 53 - EDM Edmonton vs BC Nov 12/00
Most Penalty Yards both teams, Single Game Most Special Team Tackles, Playoff Game (Since 1991)
265 - MI/Ha Montreal 168 vs Hamilton 97 Nov 21/99 17 - HAM Hamilton vs Toronto Nov 14/99
253 - To/Ha Toronto 73 vs Hamilton 180 Nov 5/04 16 - BC BC at Edmonton Nov 8/98
230 - Ot/Ha Ottawa 89 vs Hamilton 141 Nov 11/79 15 - SA San Antonio vs Birmingham Nov 12/89

228 - Wp/BC Winnipeg 125 vs BC 103 Nov 15/86 15 - CGY Calgary atBC Nov 11/90




PLAYOFF INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

LEADING RUSHERS (YARDS) - 1950 TO 2009
---- CAREER TOTALS ----

ALL-TIME LEADERS: 1945 TO 2009
LEADING SCORERS - 1945 TO 2009

Player Teams Yds Car Avg TD Max Player Teams GP Pts TD C1 C-2 FG S
George Reed Ssk 2,584 577 45 18 204 Mark McLoughlin Cgy, BC 20 222 0 53 0 54 7
Johnny Bright Edm 2,051 387 53 15 149 Lui Passaglia BC 23 210 0 48 0 48 18
Norm Kwong Cgy, Edm 2,009 418 4.8 10 152 Sean Fleming Edm 20 204 0 51 0 43 24
Dave Thelen ott, Tor 1,903 361 53 9 191 Larry Robinson Cgy 34 196 2 51 0 35 28
Mike Pringle Bal, Mtl, Edm 1,436 260 55 10 264 Troy Westwood Wpg 17 182 0 34 0 46 10
Leo Lewis Wpg 1,160 210 55 6 114 Trevor Kennerd Wpg 18 154 0 44 0 32 14
Lovell Coleman Cgy, BC 1,007 208 4.8 6 144 Jack Abendschan Ssk 25 150 0 43 0 31 14
Jackie Parker Edm 1,002 175 57 6 101 Dave Cutler Edm 15 148 0 29 0 37 8
Russ Jackson Ott 953 146 6.5 12 89 Paul Osbaldiston Ham 16 138 0 29 0 32 13
Jim Dillard Cgy, Ott 903 185 4.9 3 140 Paul McCallum Ssk, BC 15 127 0 34 0 29 6
Tracy Ham Edm, Bal, Mtl 886 124 7.1 4 110 Don Sutherin Ott, Ham 22 123 0 43 0 21 17
Damon Allen Five teams 859 140 6.1 6 95 Gerry Organ ott 19 125 0 27 0 31 5
Gerry McDougall Ham 834 152 55 5 173 Bernie Ruoff Wpg, Ham 12 116 0 28 0 21 25
Earl Lunsford Cgy 813 161 5.0 8 99 George Reed Ssk 32 114 19 0 0 0 0
Gerry James Wpg 799 202 4.0 4 105 Noel Prefontaine Tor, Edm 15 110 0 30 0 23 11
Charlie Shepard Wpg 787 160 4.9 5 118 Johnny Bright Cgy, Edm 29 107 19 0 0 0 0
Cookie Gilchrist Ham, Ssk, Tor 745 132 5.6 10 156 Jackie Parker Edm 28 102 12 15 0 4 5

Terry Baker Ssk, Mtl 17 102 0 36 0 17 15
NO OF ATTEMPTS: 100-YARD GAMES: Gerry James Wpg 31 96 7 15 0 12 8
George Reed 577 George Reed 9 Don Sweet Mtl 11 80 0 22 0 17 7
Norm Kwong 418 Johnny Bright 7 Lance Chomyc Tor 9 77 0 21 0 18 2
Johnny Bright 387 Dave Thelen 7 Damon Duval Mtl 6 74 0 22 0 17 1
Dave Thelen 361 Mike Pringle 6 Rollie Miles Edm 37 74 14 0 0 0 0
LEADING RECEIVERS (YARDS) - 1950 TO 2009 LEADING QUARTERBACKS - 1950 TO 2009

---- CAREER TOTALS ---- | e CAREER TOTALS -------------

Player Teams Yds Car Avg TD Max Player Teams Yds Att  Com Pct IC TD
Allen Pitts Cgy 1,290 78 16.5 7 183 Ron Lancaster Ott, Ssk 6,676 886 453 51.1 65 42
Rollie Miles Edm 1,241 70 17.7 11 135 Damon Allen 5 teams 4,891 633 342 54.0 27 33
Darren Flutie BC, Edm, Ham 1,232 85 145 9 185 Tracy Ham Edm, Bal, Mtl 3,830 498 280 56.2 15 24
Herman Harrison Cgy 1,101 66 16.7 6 140 Tom Clements Ott, Wpg, Ham 3,581 407 266 65.4 25 24
James Murphy Wpg 1,090 71 154 10 122 Sam Etcheverry Mtl 3,169 367 194 529 19 17
Terry Evanshen Cgy, Mtl, Ham 1,040 66 15.8 12 133 Eagle Day Wpg,Cgy 3,132 449 227 50.6 18 9
Rollin Prather Edm 1,004 55 18.3 5 270 Russ Jackson Ott 3,082 422 208 49.3 25 26
Terry Vaughn Cgy, Edm, Mtl 986 72 137 2 136 Danny McManus 5 teams 2,952 409 218 533 13 15
Rick House Wpg, Edm 981 67 146 7 110 Dieter Brock Wpg, Ham 2,790 399 218 546 13 14
Bobby Taylor Cgy, Tor 956 56 17.1 5 169 Jerry Keeling Cgy, Ott 2,772 350 186 53.1 20 15
Hal Patterson Mtl, Ham 859 46 18.7 3 119 Doug Flutie Cgy, BC 2,704 332 200 60.2 9 8
Brian Kelly Edm 835 32 26.1 7 176 Matt Dunigan Edm, Bal 2,679 318 175 55.0 13 16
Jim Dillard Cgy, Ott 809 60 135 8 107 Jack Jacobs Wpg 2,563 326 168 515 26 11
George Reed Ssk 771 69 11.2 1 130 Anthony Calvillo Ham, Mtl 2,540 334 201 60.2 9 15
Geroy Simon Wpg, BC 767 52 148 4 118 Ken Ploen Wpg 2,354 298 143 48.0 14 12

Bernie Faloney Edm, Ham 2,308 273 130 47.6 20 18
NO OF RECEPTIONS: 100-YARD GAMES: Henry Burris Ssk, Cgy 2,115 248 148 59.7 11 11
Darren Flutie 85 Darren Flutie 6 Jackie Parker Edm 2,010 241 129 535 11 14
Allen Pitts 78 James Murphy 6 Danny Barrett Tor, Cgy, BC, Ott 1,976 233 119 511 11 9
Terry Vaughn 72 Allen Pitts 5 Ricky Ray Edm 1,737 231 142 615 2 3
James Murphy 71 R.Miles, E.Brown, B.Kelly 4 Kent Austin Ssk, BC, Wpg 1,695 230 141 61.3 10 5
MOST PLAYOFF GAMES PLAYED - 1945 TO 2009 (Based on updated research as of 2010)
Norm Kwong Cgy, Edm 41 1948-1960 George Reed Ssk 32 1963-1975
Ted Tully Edm, BC 41 1950-1962 Keith Pearce Wpg 31 1950-1958
Rollie Miles Edm 37 1951-1960 Gerry James Wpg 31 1952-1962
Buddy Tinsley Wpg 36 1950-1960 Ron Atchison Ssk 31 1952-1968
Ron Lancaster Ott, Ssk 36 1960-1976 Gord Rowland Wpg 29 1952-1962
Don Barry Edm 34 1951-1961 Russ Jackson Ott 29 1958-1969
Larry Robinson Cgy 34 1961-1971 Ron Stewart Ott 29 1958-1969
Steve Bendiak Edm 33 1952-1960 Bob Cameron Wpg 29 1980-2002
Roger Savoie Wpg 33 1951-1965 Johnny Bright Cgy, Edm 29 1952-1961

QUICK REFERENCE - INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Others Since 1953

Scoring Records Since 1909,

Points / Touchdowns
Yards rushing

Yards receiving

Receptions
Passing yards
Pass attempts
Pass completions
TD passes

Field goals made

Lorne Benson (Wpg)
Mike Pringle (Mtl)
Skip Walker (Ott)
Rollin Prather (Edm)
Mervyn Fernandez (BC)
Derrell Mitchell (Tor)
Tony Curcillo (Ham)
Reggie Slack (Wpg)
Kerwin Bell (Tor)

Six times

Carlos Huerta (Bal)

Oct 28/53
Nov 2/97
Nov 14/82
Oct 25/52
Nov 20/83
Nov 8/98
Nov 17/56
Nov 4/95
Nov 8/98
1956-2009
Nov 12/95

30/6
264
253
270
260

16
518
51
38
5

7

Tackles
Interceptions

QB sacks

Longest gains:
Longest rush
Longest completion
Longest K/O return
Longest punt return
Longest Interception return
Longest FG made
Longest punt

Brendon Ayanbadejo (BC)
Bud Grant (Wpg)
Cameron Wake (BC)

Bill Symons (Tor)

Ken Ploen to Ken Nielsen (Wpg)
Gene Gaines (Ott)

Ryan Grice-Mullen (BC)

Kenny Wheaton (Tor)

Bernie Ruoff (Ham)

Lui Passaglia (BC)

Nov 10/02
Oct 28/53
Nov 18/07

Nov 9/68
Nov 20/65
Nov 14/64
Nov 22/09

Nov 5/04
Nov 11/84
Nov 10/79

14
5
5

100
109
128
106
116

56

89




PLAYOFF INDIVIDUAL RECORDS - 1945 to 2009

(Note: Career years denote first and last appearances in the playoffs) (Note: Attempts available only since 1950 in the West and 1954 in the East)
Most Games Played, Playoffs Longest Field Goal, Playoff Game
41 Norm Kwong Cgy, Edm 1948-1960 56 Bernie Ruoff Ham Nov 12/95 at Tor
41 Ted Tully Edm, BC 1950-1962 54 Mark McLoughlin Cgy Nov 18/73 at Edm
(Note: Re-researched in 2010 - supercedes earlier records. See above list) 54 Donald Igwebuike Bal Nov 15/87 at Wpg
54 Paul Osbaldiston Ham Nov 13/94  vs Mtl
Most Points, Playoffs (See above listing)
222 Mark McLoughlin Cgy, BC 1988-2005 Most Punts, Playoffs
210 Lui Passaglia BC 1977-2000 254 Bob Cameron Wpg 1980-2002
204 Sean Fleming Edm 1992-2005 203 Alan Ford Ssk 1965-1975
187 Jim Furlong Cgy 1962-1974
Most Points, Playoff Game 183 Lui Passaglia BC 1977-2000
30 Lorne Benson Wpg Oct 28/53  vs Ssk
24 Ron Morris Tor Nov 11/61 at Ott Most Punts, Playoff Game
23 Troy Westwood Wpg Nov 22/92 vs Ham 22 Bernie Ruoff Ham Nov 11/84  at Tor
21 Carlos Huerta Bal Nov 11/61 vs SA 19 Bernie Ruoff Ham Nov 4/84  vs Mtl
21 Sean Fleming Edm Nov 13/05 at Cgy
20 Jackie Parker Edm Nov 11/61 vs Ssk Most Punting Yards, Playoffs
20 Troy Westwood Wpg Nov 11/61 vs Ott 10232 Bob Cameron Wpg 1980-2002
20 Luca Congi Ssk Nov 11/07 vs Cgy 7678 Lui Passaglia BC 1977-2000
7503 Alan Ford Ssk 1965-1975
Most Points, Playoff Year
40 Larry Robinson Cgy 1964 Most Punting Yards, Playoff Game
34 Larry Robinson Cgy 1964 1054 Bernie Ruoff Ham Nov 11/84  at Tor
34 Luca Congi Ssk 2007 942 Bernie Ruoff Ham Nov 4/84  vs Mtl
Most Touchdowns, Playoffs Longest Punt, Playoff Game
19 Johnny Bright Cgy, Edm 1952-1961 89 Lui Passaglia BC Nov 10/79 at Cgy
19 George Reed Ssk 1963-1975 83 Larry Isbell Ssk Nov 10/56 vs Edm
14  Rollie Miles Edm 1951-1960 83 Paul Hickie Ham Nov 13/83  vs Mtl
12 Jackie Parker Edm 1954-1961 82 Charlie Shepard Wpg Nov 18/61 at Cgy
12 Terry Evanshen Cgy, Mtl, Ham 1965-1976 82 Joe Zuger Ham Nov 6/66  vs Mtl
12 Russ Jackson Ott 1958-1969
Highest Punting Avg., Playoffs (Min. 75 attempts)
Most Touchdowns, Playoff Game 43.8 Charlie Shepard Wpg 1957-1962
6 Lorne Benson Wpg Oct 28/53  vs Ssk 42.6 Hank llesic Tor, Edm 1977-2000
4 Ron Morris Tor Nov 11/61 at Ott 43.8 Cam Fraser Ham 1951-1961
Most Converts, Playoffs Highest Punting Avg., Playoff Game
53 Mark McLoughlin Cgy, BC 1988-2005 54.0 Lui Passaglia BC Nov 11/84 vs Wpg
51 Larry Robinson Cgy 1961-1971 53.1 Rod Pantages Edm Nov 7/53  vs Wpg
51 Sean Fleming Edm 1992-2005 51.6 Charlie Shepard Wpg Nov 24/62 vs Cgy
48 Lui Passaglia BC 1977-2000
Most Kickoffs, Playoff Game
Most Converts, Playoff Game 10 Damon Duval Mtl Nov 22/09 vsBC
9 Sean Fleming Edm Nov 10/96 at Wpg 9 Sean Fleming Edm Nov 10/96 at Wpg
7 Several players 9 Dave Cutler Edm Nov 20/77 vs BC
Most Field Goals, Playoffs Most Kickoff Yards, Playoff Game
54 Mark McLoughlin Cgy, BC 1988-2005 638 Damon Duval Mtl Nov 22/09 vsBC
48 Lui Passaglia BC 1977-2000
46 Troy Westwood Wpg 1991-2007 Longest Kickoff, Playoff Game
43 Sean Fleming Edm 1992-2005 99 Dave Cutler Edm Nov 14/76 at Wpg
37 Dave Cutler Edm 1970-1984 90 Several players (six times)
Most Field Gosls, Plyoft Game
7 Carlos Huerta Bal Nov 12/95 vs SA Most Rushing Attempts, Playoffs (See above listing)
6 Dave Cutler Edm Nov 18/73  vs Ssk 577 George Reed Ssk 1963-1975
6 Lance Chomyc Tor Nov 15/87 vs Ham
6 Troy Westwood Wpg Nov 13/94  vs Ott Most Rushing Attempts, Playoff Game
6 Sean Fleming Edm Nov5/95 vsBC 37 George Reed Ssk Nov 26/67 at Cgy
6 Sean Fleming Edm Nov 13/05 at Cgy 33 Mike Richardson Wpg Nov 22/92 vs Ham
6 Luca Congi Ssk Nov 11/07  vs Cgy 32 Mike Pringle Mmtl Nov 2/97  vs BC
6 Paul McCallum BC Nov 15/08 at Cgy
Most Rushing Yards, Playoffs (See above listing)
Most Field Goals, Playoff Year 2,584 George Reed Ssk 1963-1975
10 Luca Congi Ssk 2007
Most Rushing Yards, Playoff Game
Most Singles, Playoffs (Since 1945) 264 Mike Pringle Mmtl Nov 2/97  vs BC (32/264, 2 TD)
28 Larry Robinson Cgy 1961-1971 253  Alvin (Skip) Walker ott Nov 14/82 at Ham (30/253, 1 TD)
25 Bernie Ruoff Wpg, Ham 1975-1987 227 Mike Richardson Wpg Nov 22/92 vs Ham (33/227,3 TD)
24  Sean Fleming Edm 1992-2005 211 Mike Pringle Bal Nov 4/95  vs Wpg (28/211, 2 TD)
204 George Reed Ssk Nov 26/67 at Cgy (37/204, 0 TD)
Most Field Goal Attempts, Playoffs Longest Rush, Playoff Game
84 Larry Robinson Cgy 1961-1971 100 Bill Symons Tor Nov 9/68  vs Ham
70 Lui Passaglia BC 1977-2000 95 Jim Chambers Edm Nov 3/51  vs Ssk (after lateral)
64 Mark McLoughlin Cgy, BC 1988-2005 83 Ted Woods Cgy Nov 7/64  at Ssk
60 Sean Fleming Edm 1992-2005 80 Leo Lewis Wpg Nov 11/55 vs Edm
59 Jack Abendschan Ssk 1970-1984 77 Jim Washington Wpg Nov 14/76 vs Edm
Highest Field Goal Pct., Playoffs (Min. 15 attempts) Most Rushing Touchdowns, Playoffs (See above listing)
90.0 Lance Chomyc Tor (18/20) 1986-1991 18 George Reed Ssk 1963-1975
89.5 Damon Duval Mtl (17/19) 2005-2009 15 Johnny Bright Cgy, Edm 1952-1961
88.5 Troy Westwood Wpg (46/52) 1991-2007 12 Russ Jackson Ott 1958-1969
85.3 Paul McCallum Ssk, BC (29/34) 1994-2009 Note:
84.4 Mark McLoughlin Cgy, BC (54/64) 1988-2005 Single game record for rushing TDs same as Total TDs (L.Benson 6, Oct 28/53)




PLAYOFF INDIVIDUAL RECORDS - 1945 to 2009

PASS RECEIVING (Since 1950)

Most Receptions, Playoffs (See above listing)

85 Darren Flutie BC, Edm, Ham 1991-2001
78 Allen Pitts Cay 1990-2000
Most Receptions, Playoff Game
16 Derrell Mitchell Tor Nov 8/98  at Ml
15 Rollin Prather Edm Oct 25/52  vs Cgy
15 Tony Gabriel ott Nov 10/74 vs Ham
14 Ed Hervey Edm Nov 2/97  vs Ssk
14 Allen Pitts Cgy Nov 13/94  vs Ssk
14 Arland Bruce Il Tor Nov 14/04  at Mtl
Most Receiving Yards, Playoffs (See above listing)
1,290 Allen Pitts Cay 1990-2000
1,241 Rollie Miles Edm 1951-1960
Most Receiving Yards, Playoff Game
270 Rollin Prather Edm Oct25/52 vsCg (15/270,17TD)
260 Mervyn Fernandez BC Nov 20/83 vs Wp (7/260, 3 TD)
251 Hal Waggoner Ham Nov 17/56 atMI  (7/251, 3 TD)
197 Willie Armstead Cgy Nov 10/79 vs BC (10/197,1TD)
189 Ken Nielsen Wpg Nov 20/65 atCg (5/189,2 TD)
188 Tony Gabriel Oott Nov 10/74 vs Hm (15/188, 1 TD)

Most 100-Yard Receiving Games, Playoffs (See above listing)
6 Darren Flutie BC, Edm, Ham 1991-2001
6 James Murphy Wpg 1982-1989

Longest Completed Pass, Playoff Game
109 Ken Nielsen from Ken Ploen
102 Alex Webster from Sam Etcheverry
102 Pat Stoqua from J.C. Watts
100 Ray Truant from Ed Songin
99 D.K. Smith from Willie Gillus
99 Hal Waggoner from B.Mackrides

Nov 20/65 Wpg
Nov 20/54 Ml
Nov 15/81  Ott
Nov 18/53 Ham
Nov 11/90 Tor
Nov 19/52 Ham

Most Receiving Touchdowns, Playoffs (See above listing)
12 Terry Evanshen Mtl, Cgy, Ham
11 Rollie Miles Edm

1965-1976
1951-1960

Most Receiving Touchdowns, Playoff Game

4 Ron Morris Tor Nov 11/61 at Ott
3 Several players (7 times) - most recent Jim Sandusky, Edm 1996)

PASSING (Since 1950)

Most Pass Attempts, Playoffs (See above listing)

PASSING (Since 1950)

Highest Completion Pct., Playoffs

69.7 Marcus Crandell Edm, Cgy, Ssk
68.0 Dave Dickenson Cgy, BC
61.5 Ricky Ray Edm
61.3 Kent Austin Ssk, BC, Wpg

Highest Completion Pct., Playoff Game (Min. 20 attempts)
85.7 Russ Jackson Ott Nov 15/58
80.0 Ron Lancaster Ssk Nov 7/64
78.9 Doug Flutie Tor Nov 17/96
78.9 Rick Johnson Cgy Nov 10/79

Most Interceptions Thrown, Playoffs (See above listing)
65 Ron Lancaster Ott, Ssk

Most Interceptions Thrown, Playoff Game

5 Glenn Dobbs Ssk Oct 28/53
5 Jack Jacobs Wpg Oct 30/54
5 Tony Curcillo Ham Nov 17/56
5 Ron Lancaster Ssk Nov 20/63
5 Ron Lancaster Ssk Nov 9/64

KICK RETURNS (Since 1951)

Most Punt Returns, Playoffs

1999-2005
1997-2007
2002-2009
1989-1996

vs Ham
vs Cgy
vs Mtl
vs BC

1960-1976

at Wpg
vs Ssk
at Mtl
at BC
at Cgy

886 Ron Lancaster Ott, Ssk 1960-1976
Most Pass Attempts, Playoff Game
51 Reggie Slack Wpg Nov 4/95  atBal
51 Kevin Glenn Ham Nov 15/09 vs BC
50 Tobin Rote Tor Nov 20/60 vs Ott
49 Ed Songin Ham Nov 20/54 at Mtl
49 Dieter Brock Wpg Nov 11/84 at Tor
49 Kerwin Bell Edm Nov 8/98  at Ml
49 Ricky Ray Edm Nov 15/08 at Mtl
Most Pass Completions, Playoffs (See above listing)
453 Ron Lancaster Ott, Ssk 1960-1976
Most Pass Completions, Playoff Game
38 Kerwin Bell Edm Nov 8/98  at Ml
35 Mike Kerrigan Ham Nov 23/86 at Tor
34 Jason Maas Edm Nov 7/04  vs Ssk
33 Marcus Crandell Ssk Nov 13/05 at Mtl
Most Passing Yards, Playoffs (See above listing)
6,676 Ron Lancaster Ott, Ssk 1960-1976
Most Passing Yards, Playoff Game
518 Tony Curcillo Ham Nov 17/56 atMtl  (23/44,5 TD)
492 Ron Lancaster Ssk Nov 11/63 vs Cgy (26/48,5 TD)
468 Kent Austin Ssk Nov 15/92 atEd  (32/46,1TD)
467 Rick Johnson Cgy Nov 10/79 vsBC (28/36, 3 TD)
448 Bernie Faloney Ham Nov 26/61 vs Tor (26/42,5TD OT)
448 Jeff Garcia Cgy Nov 15/98 vs Ed  (32/46, 3 TD)
Most Touchdown Passes, Playoffs (See above listing)
42 Ron Lancaster Ott, Ssk 1960-1976
Most Touchdown Passes, Playoff Game
5 Tony Curcillo Ham Nov 17/56 at Mtl
5 Bernie Faloney Ham Nov 26/61 vs Tor (3in OT)
5 Ron Lancaster Ssk Nov 11/63  vs Cgy
5 Ken Hobart Ham Nov 17/85 vs Mtl
5 Danny Barrett Cgy Nov 10/91 vs BC
5 Anthony Calvillo Mtl Nov 22/09 vs BC

93 Rollie Miles Edm 1951-1960
77 Henry Williams Edm 1986-1999
73 Gene Wilasiuk Wpg, Ssk 1957-1967
65 Gord Rowland Wpg 1954-1962
Most Punt Returns, Playoff Game
13 Jan Carinci Tor Nov 11/84 vs Ham
12 Gene Wlasiuk Ssk Nov 26/67 at Cgy
11 Leigh McMillan Edm Nov 11/58 vs Ssk
11 Ron Howell Ham Nov 26/61 vs Tor
11 Larry Robinson Cgy Nov 20/68 vs Ssk
Most Punt Return Yards, Playoffs
777 Henry Williams Edm 1986-1999
608 Rollie Miles Edm 1951-1960
487 Gord Rowland Wpg 1954-1962
415 Marvin Coleman Cgy, Wpg 1994-2002
412 Gene Wlasiuk Wpg, Ssk 1957-1967
Most Punt Return Yards, Playoff Game
203 Larry Taylor Mmtl Nov 15/08 vs Edm
157 Johnny Rodgers Mmtl Nov 15/75 at Ott
151 Tristan Jackson Edm Nov 15/08  at Mtl
147 Henry Williams Edm Nov 15/92  vs Ssk
146 Keith Stokes Wpg Nov 18/07 at Tor
Longest Punt Return, Playoff Game
106 Ryan Grice-Mullen BC Nov 22/09  at Mtl
103 Henry Williams Edm Nov 15/92  vs Ssk
101 Bashir Levingston Tor Nov 10/02  at Ssk
97 Larry Taylor Mmtl Nov 15/08 vs Edm
95 Johnny Rodgers Mmtl Nov 15/75 at Ott
Most Punt Return Touchdowns, Playoff Game
2 Larry Taylor Mmtl Nov 15/08 vs Edm
Most Kickoff Returns, Playoffs
32 Rollie Miles Edm 1951-1960
27 Henry Williams Edm 1986-1999
27 Marvin Coleman Cgy, Wpg 1994-2002
25 Gerry James Wpg 1952-1961
Most Kickoff Returns, Playoff Game
7  Eric Blount Edm Nov 12/95 at Cgy
7  Eric Guliford Wpg Nov 10/96 vs Edm
7 Jimmy Cunningham  BC Nov 2/97  atMtl
7 Bashir Levingston Tor Nov 9/03  atMtl
Most Kickoff Return Yards, Playoffs
805 Gerry James Wpg 1952-1961
782 Rollie Miles Edm 1951-1960
653 Henry Williams Edm 1986-1999
607 Bashir Levingston Tor 2002-2006
528 Marvin Coleman Cgy, Wpg 1994-2002
Most Kickoff Return Yards, Playoff Game
185 Angelo Santucci Ham Nov 9/75  atMtl
183 Demetris Summers Cgy Nov 15/08 vs BC
176 Gene Gaines Ott Nov 14/64 vs Ham
176 Skyler Green Edm Nov 15/09 at Cgy
164 Eric Blount Edm Nov 12/95 at Cgy

(18/21, 1 TD)
(28/35, 4 TD)
(30/38, 1 TD)
(28/36, 3 TD)



PLAYOFF INDIVIDUAL RECORDS - 1945 to 2009

KICK RETURNS (Since 1951) DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

Longest Kickoff Return, Playoff Game Most Interceptions Made, Playoff Game
128 Gene Gaines Ott Nov 14/64 vs Ham 5 Bud Grant Wpg Oct 28/53  vs Ssk
101 Gerry James Wpg Nov 6/57  vs Edm 4 Felix Wright Ham Nov 11/84  at Tor
98 Ron Howell Ham Nov 12/55 vs Tor 3 Keith Pearce Wpg Nov 11/54 vs Edm
97 Arland Bruce IlI Tor Nov 14/04  at Mtl 3 Oscar Kruger Edm Nov 4/59  vs BC
95 Doug Smylie Tor Nov 26/52 vs Sar 3 Art Johnson Cgy Nov 9/63  vs Ssk
95 Cowboy Woodruff Edm Nov 2/60  vs Cgy 3 Darrell Moir Tor Nov 16/86 at Ham
Most Kickoff Return Touchdowns, Playoffs Most Interception Return Yards, Playoffs
3 Gerry James Wpg 1953, 1954 & 1957 219 Marvin Coleman Cgy, Wpg 1994-2003
1 Several players (9 times) - most recent Skyler Green, Edm 2009) 167 Glenn Rogers Jr. Edm, BC 1993-1998
157 Harvey Wylie Cgy, Wpg 1956-1964
Most Unsuccessful FG Returns, Playoffs 151 Gene Gaines Mtl, Ott 1961-1976
9 Henry Williams Edm 1986-1999 147 Don Sutherin Ham, Ott, Tor 1958-1970
144 Bob Kosid Ssk 1964-1972
Most Unsuccessful FG Return Yards, Playoffs
316 Henry Williams Edm 1986-1999 Most Interception Return Yards, Playoff Game
172 Bashir Levingston Tor 2002-2006 151 Marvin Coleman Cgy Nov 4/95  vs Ham
112 Arland Bruce Il Whpg, Tor, Ham 2001-2009 116 Kenny Wheaton Tor Nov 5/04  vs Ham
115 Alfred Jordan Cgy Nov 2/97  vs Ssk
Longest Unsuccessful FG Return, Playoff Game 106 Greg Peterson Cgy Nov 15/87 at Edm
112 Arland Bruce Il Wpg Nov 10/02 vs BC 103 Glenn Rogers Jr. Edm Nov 10/96 vs Wpg
81 Bashir Levingston Tor Nov 2/03  vsBC
77 Avon Cobourne Mtl Nov 12/06 vs Tor Longest Interception Return, Playoff Game
59 Henry Williams Edm (2x) 1987, 1999 116 Kenny Wheaton Tor Nov 5/04  vs Ham
115 Alfred Jordan Cgy Nov 2/97  vs Ssk
106 Greg Peterson Cgy Nov 15/87 at Edm
95 Marvin Coleman Cgy Nov 4/95  vs Ham
90 Tom Moran mtl Nov 17/56  vs Ham
Most Combined Yards, Playoffs (Rushing, Receiving & Kick Returns) Most Interception Return Touchdowns, Playoff Game
Player Teams Total Rush  Rec Ret 2 Tony Golab * Ott Nov 11/48 at Mtl
George Reed Ssk 3,645 2,584 771 290 2 Marvin Coleman Cgy Nov 4/95  vs Ham
Rollie Miles Edm 3,368 737 1,241 1,390 Note: Golab also recovered an onside kick for a total of 3 return TDs Nov 11/48
Johnny Bright Edm 2,491 2,051 368 72
Norm Kwong Cgy, Edm 2,274 2,009 250 15
Leo Lewis Wpg 2,065 1,160 529 376 Most Quarterback Sacks, Playoffs
Dave Thelen Ott, Tor 2,001 1,903 98 0 11.0 Tony Norman Wpg 1980-1986
Gerry James Wpg 1,943 799 240 904 9.5 Grover Covington Ham 1981-1990
Jim Dillard Tor, Cgy 1,893 903 809 181 8.5 James Parker Edm, BC 1985-1992
Henrry Williams Edm 1,881 -14 149 1,746 8.0 Michael Gray BC, Wpg 1980-1990
Jackie Parker Edm 1,665 1,002 556 107 8.0 Elfrid Payton Six teams 1991-2002
Most Quarterbac Sacks, Playof Game
Most Fumble Returns, Playoffs 5.0 Cameron Wake BC Nov 18/07  vs Ssk
7 Peter Giftopoulos Ham 1988-1995 4.0 Tony Norman Wpg Nov 11/84 atBC
6 Buddy Tinsley Wpg 1950-1960 4.0 Grover Covington Ham Nov 17/85 vs Mtl
5 Roger Savoie Wpg 1988-2005 4.0 Stu Laird Cgy Nov 15/87 vs Edm
5 Gene Gaines Mtl, Ott 1962-1969 3.5 James Curry Tor Nov 11/84 vs Ham

Most Fumble Returns, Playoff Game

3  Eric Carter BC Nov 10/02 at Wpg
2 Several players Most Defensive Tackles, Playoff Game (Since 1987)
14 Brendon Ayanbadejo BC Nov 10/02  vs Ssk
Most Fumble Return Yards, Playoffs 13 Marvin Pope Cgy Nov 22/82 atBC
140 Ed McQuarters Ssk 1966-1974 12 Doug Landry Cgy Nov 12/89  vs Mtl
118 Ben Zambiasi Ham, Tor 1978-1988 11 Dan Bass Edm Nov 11/90 vs Edm
82 Vince Phason Wpg 1975-1985 11 Alondra Johnson Cgy Nov 14/93  vs Ham
55 Dave Burkholder Wpg 1958-1962 11 Willie Pless Edm Nov 12/94 vs BC
54 Tom Casey Wpg 1950-1956 11 Darian Hagan Edm Nov 12/95 vs Ham
11 Omarr Morgan Ssk Nov 7/04  vs Ham
Longest Fumble Return, Playoff game
102 Ben Zambiasi Ham Nov 11/78 at Mtl Most Special Team Tackles, Playoff Game (Since 1991)
82 Vince Phason Wpg Nov 12/77 atBC 5 Paul Nastasiuk Tor Nov 10/02 vs Wpg
80 Ed McQuarters Ssk Nov 18/70 at Cgy 5 Paul Bushey Ham Nov 21/93  at Wpg
60 Ed McQuarters Ssk Nov 16/66 at Wpg 5 Dave Donaldson BC Nov 8/98  at Edm
Note: 4 Several players (many times)

Single game fumble return yards record same as longest returns (1 return only)
Most Total Tackles, Playoff Game (Since 1987)

Most Fumble Touchdowns, Playoff Game 14 Brendon Ayanbadejo BC Nov 10/02 vs Ssk (14/0)
2 Joe Harris Ham Nov 13/76  vs Mtl 13 Marvin Pope Cgy Nov 22/82 atBC (13/0)
12 Doug Landry Cgy Nov 12/89 vs Mtl  (12/0)
12 Stefan Reid Mtl Nov 8/98  vs Tor (9/3)
Most Interceptions Made, Playoffs
12 Don Sutherin Ham, Ott, Tor 1958-1970
9 Bob Kosid Ssk 1964-1972 Most Pass Knockdowns, Playoff Game (Since 1991)
9 Garney Henley Ham 1960-1975 3 Several players (many times)
9 Oscar Kruger Edm 1954-1961
8 Rollie Miles Edm 1951-1960
8 Bud Grant Wpg 1953-1956
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